N SHKODE CHOPHOUSE

Shkodé (shhkoe-deh), the Pottawatomi word for fire, honors the Gun Lake Casino Resort's heritage
through our attention to flavor and quality. Indulge your senses with our steak and seafood or our
fresh takes on American Cuisine. Artisan-crafted cocktails, a thoughtfully curated wine selection and
whiskeys & bourbons from around the world round out your dining experience.

TABLESIDE & SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

Smoked Old Fashioned 20 Summer Siesta 17
dry aged fat washed elijah craig bourbon, demerara, coconut oil washed 1800 reposado, aperol agave
cardamom bitters, orange swath, meat skewer syrup, lime, grapefruit, pineapple, fee foam bitters
Solstice 19 Spiced Carajillo 18
aperol, roku gin, cocci americano, fiorente ginger licor 43, don julio reposado, everclear, espresso,
liqueur, lemon oil, dehydrated lemon cinnamon coffee dust, coffee bean

Fond Farewell 18 Stone Vineyard 16
green chartreuse, velvet falernum, beefeater gin, ketel one, white wine, disaronno, peach juice, basil,
cucumber water, tarragon, fee foam bitters fresh peach slice

ELEVATED SPIRITS OFFERINGS

some of the finest spirits make the finest cocktails — let us modify any tableside cocktail with these spirits

BOURBON
Basil Hayden 18 Maker’s Mark 46 18
Blanton'’s 32 Maker’s Mark 46 Cask 22
Booker’s 32 Maker’s Mark Wood Finished 19
Booker’s Seasonal Small Batch 26 Maker’s Mark Cellar Aged 60
Buffalo Trace 16 Weller's Antique 30
Colonel E.H. Taylor 25 Weller's Special Reserve 18
Eagle Rare 10 yr 25 Woodford Reserve 22
Knob Creek 22 Woodford Double Oak 32
Knob Creek 9 yr Single Barrel 24 Woodenville Bourbon 18
Knob Creek 12 yr 26 1792 Small Batch Bourbon 20
RYE WHISKEYS
Angel’s Envy Rye 28 Knob Creek 7 yr Rye 22
Basil Hayden Dark Rye 18  Whistle Pig 12 yr 36
Fox & Oden Rye 20  Whistle Pig 18 yr 99
Hemmingway Rye 27  Whistle Pig Piggyback Rye 22

3t GUN LAKE



N SHKODE CHOPHOUSE

ELEVATED SPIRITS OFFERINGS

some of the finest spirits make the finest cocktails — let us modify any tableside cocktail with these spirits

WORLD WHISKEYS

Dead Rabbit

Gentleman Jack

Hibiki Harmony

Suntory World Whisky AO
Yamazaki Whisky 12 yr
Yamazaki Whisky 18 yr

SCOTCH WHISKEYS

Ardbeg Wee Beastie
Glenlivet 12yr
Glenmorangie

Johnnie Walker Red
Johnnie Walker Blue
Macallan 12yr Sherry
Macallan 12yr Double Oak
Macallan 15yr Double Oak
Macallan 2023 Rare Cask

COGNAC / BRANDY

Hennessy VS
Hennessy VSOP
Hennessy White
Hennessy XO
Louis XIll — %2 oz
Louis XIII -1 oz

Louis Xlll = 2 oz

-

18
18
22
20
36
110

18
18
21
24
60
26
32
46
34

20
30
29
38
215
430
730

RUM

Appleton 8 yr Reserve
Appleton 12 yr Rare
Appleton 15 yr

Appleton 21 yr
Diplomatico

Diplomatico Ambassador
Bumbu Rum

Bumbu XO

TEQUILA

Diaz Brothers Mezcal
Don Julio Anejo

Don Julio Reposado
Don Julio 1942

Don Julio Rosado
Don Julio Reserva

Don Julio Alma Miel

GUN LAKE

CASINO - RESORT

20
20
30
56
22
90
20
22

18
22
23
44
44
63
44



N SHKODE CHOPHOUSE

WHITE WINES

All wines are available by the bottle — please inquire with your server if you are interested about any wines by the glass

CHAMPAGNE / SPARKLING WINES CHARDONNAY

Chandon Brut, CA

Champagne, Dom Perignon, FR

BTL
70  Chalk Hill Winery, CA
400 Daou, Paso Robles, CA

Champagne, Moet, Imperial, FR, 187ml 45  Far Niente, Napa, CA

Champagne, Moet, Imperial, FR
Champagne, Taittinger, Brut, FR
Prosecco, Josh Cellars, ITA

Prosecco, LaMarca, ITA, 187ml

SAUVIGNON BLANC

Ant Moore, Marlborough, NZ
Duckhorn, Napa, CA

Grewacke, Marlborough, NZ

RIESLING

Grand Traverse Late Harvest, Ml

Pierre Sparr Reserve, Alsace, FR

225  Josh Cellars Reserve, Napa, CA
100 Sketchbook, CA
60

20 OTHERWHITES

Chenin Blanc, Herzog, CA
GL BTL Cortese, Rinaldi Eramare, IT
12 45 Moscato, Baci Doci Blonde, IT
20 80 Montrachet, Jean Pascal Puligny, FR
19 75 Pinot Grigio, Bivio, Veneto, IT
Petit Chablis, Domaine Courtalt, IT
Rose, Villa Wolf Estates, GER

GL BTL
13 50
13 50

3t GUN LAKE

GL
12
23
56
14
13

GL
10
12

70
13
20
13

BTL
48
90

225
55
47

BTL
38
65
42

330
50
95
50



N SHKODE CHOPHOUSE

PINOT NOIR

La Crema, Sonoma, CA
Paul Hobbs, Napa, CA

Rodney Strong, Sonoma, CA

Willamette Valley Vineyards, OR

MERLOT

Clos du Bois, CA
Havens Court, CA
Duckhorn Vineyards, Napa, CA

CABERNET

Catena Alta, Mendoza, AR

Coppolla Director’s Cut,
Alexander Valley, CA

Duckhorn Vineyards, Napa, CA
Josh Cellars, Lodi, CA

Stags Leap Artemis, Napa, CA

RED WINES

All wines are available by the bottle — please inquire with your server if you are interested about any wines by the glass

GL
22
56
18
19

GL
10
12
48

GL
33

19
44
14
75

-

BTL
87
225
71
90

BTL
38
48

190

BTL
130

74
175
55
300

RED BLENDS

Lignum, Sicilia, ITA
Opus One, Napa, CA
Paraduxx, Napa, CA

Pessimist Special Select,
Paso Robles, CA

Podere Sapaio, Bolgheri,
Tuscany, ITA

Susamaniello, Masseria Liv Veli,
Salento, ITA

OTHER REDS

Barbera d'Asti Superior,
Mompirone, ITA

Beaujolais, Duboeuf, FR

Bordeaux, Chateau Delauret, FR
Malbec, Antigal Uno, AR

Shiraz, Penfolds Koonunga Hill, AU
Syrah, Parducci True Grit, CA

Zinfandel, Orin Swift 8 years in
the Desert, Napa

GUN LAKE

CASINO - RESORT

GL
14

175
44

16

54

11

GL

20
16
38
13
12
18

50

BTL

55
700
175

63

275

43

BTL

95
60
150
50
45
70

200





