



SHKODÉ CHOPHOUSE

Shkodé (shhkoe-deh), the Pottawatomi word for fire, honors the Gun Lake Casino Resort's heritage through our attention to flavor and quality. Indulge your senses with our steak and seafood or our fresh takes on American Cuisine. Artisan-crafted cocktails, a thoughtfully curated wine selection and whiskeys & bourbons from around the world round out your dining experience.

TABLESIDE & SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

Smoked Old Fashioned dry aged fat washed elijah craig bourbon, demerara, cardamom bitters, orange swath, meat skewer	20	Summer Siesta coconut oil washed 1800 reposado, aperol agave syrup, lime, grapefruit, pineapple, fee foam bitters	17
Solstice aperol, roku gin, cocci americano, fiorente ginger liqueur, lemon oil, dehydrated lemon	19	Spiced Carajillo licor 43, don julio reposado, everclear, espresso, cinnamon coffee dust, coffee bean	18
Fond Farewell green chartreuse, velvet falernum, beefeater gin, cucumber water, tarragon, fee foam bitters	18	Stone Vineyard ketel one, white wine, disaronno, peach juice, basil, fresh peach slice	16

ELEVATED SPIRITS OFFERINGS

some of the finest spirits make the finest cocktails – let us modify any tableside cocktail with these spirits

BOURBON

Basil Hayden	18	Maker's Mark 46	18
Blanton's	32	Maker's Mark 46 Cask	22
Booker's	32	Maker's Mark Wood Finished	19
Booker's Seasonal Small Batch	26	Maker's Mark Cellar Aged	60
Buffalo Trace	16	Weller's Antique	30
Colonel E.H. Taylor	25	Weller's Special Reserve	18
Eagle Rare 10 yr	25	Woodford Reserve	22
Knob Creek	22	Woodford Double Oak	32
Knob Creek 9 yr Single Barrel	24	Woodenville Bourbon	18
Knob Creek 12 yr	26	1792 Small Batch Bourbon	20

RYE WHISKEYS

Angel's Envy Rye	28	Knob Creek 7 yr Rye	22
Basil Hayden Dark Rye	18	Whistle Pig 12 yr	36
Fox & Oden Rye	20	Whistle Pig 18 yr	99
Hemingway Rye	27	Whistle Pig Piggyback Rye	22



SHKODÉ CHOPHOUSE

ELEVATED SPIRITS OFFERINGS

some of the finest spirits make the finest cocktails – let us modify any tableside cocktail with these spirits

WORLD WHISKEYS

Dead Rabbit	18
Gentleman Jack	18
Hibiki Harmony	22
Suntory World Whisky AO	20
Yamazaki Whisky 12 yr	36
Yamazaki Whisky 18 yr	110

SCOTCH WHISKEYS

Ardbeg Wee Beastie	18
Glenlivet 12yr	18
Glenmorangie	21
Johnnie Walker Red	24
Johnnie Walker Blue	60
Macallan 12yr Sherry	26
Macallan 12yr Double Oak	32
Macallan 15yr Double Oak	46
Macallan 2023 Rare Cask	34

COGNAC / BRANDY

Hennessy VS	20
Hennessy VSOP	30
Hennessy White	29
Hennessy XO	38
Louis XIII – ½ oz	215
Louis XIII – 1 oz	430
Louis XIII – 2 oz	730

RUM

Appleton 8 yr Reserve	20
Appleton 12 yr Rare	20
Appleton 15 yr	30
Appleton 21 yr	56
Diplomatico	22
Diplomatico Ambassador	90
Bumbu Rum	20
Bumbu XO	22

TEQUILA

Diaz Brothers Mezcal	18
Don Julio Anejo	22
Don Julio Reposado	23
Don Julio 1942	44
Don Julio Rosado	44
Don Julio Reserva	63
Don Julio Alma Miel	44



SHKODÉ CHOPHOUSE

WHITE WINES

All wines are available by the bottle – please inquire with your server if you are interested about any wines by the glass

CHAMPAGNE / SPARKLING WINES

	BTL
Chandon Brut, CA	70
Champagne, Dom Perignon, FR	400
Champagne, Moet, Imperial, FR, 187ml	45
Champagne, Moet, Imperial, FR	225
Champagne, Taittinger, Brut, FR	100
Prosecco, Josh Cellars, ITA	60
Prosecco, LaMarca, ITA, 187ml	20

CHARDONNAY

	GL	BTL
Chalk Hill Winery, CA	12	48
Daou, Paso Robles, CA	23	90
Far Niente, Napa, CA	56	225
Josh Cellars Reserve, Napa, CA	14	55
Sketchbook, CA	13	47

SAUVIGNON BLANC

	GL	BTL
Ant Moore, Marlborough, NZ	12	45
Duckhorn, Napa, CA	20	80
Grewacke, Marlborough, NZ	19	75

RIESLING

	GL	BTL
Grand Traverse Late Harvest, MI	13	50
Pierre Sparr Reserve, Alsace, FR	13	50

OTHER WHITES

	GL	BTL
Chenin Blanc, Herzog, CA	10	38
Cortese, Rinaldi Eramare, IT	12	65
Moscato, Baci Doci Blonde, IT	11	42
Montrachet, Jean Pascal Puligny, FR	70	330
Pinot Grigio, Bivio, Veneto, IT	13	50
Petit Chablis, Domaine Courtalt, IT	20	95
Rose, Villa Wolf Estates, GER	13	50



SHKODÉ CHOPHOUSE

RED WINES

All wines are available by the bottle – please inquire with your server if you are interested about any wines by the glass

PINOT NOIR

	GL	BTL
La Crema, Sonoma, CA	22	87
Paul Hobbs, Napa, CA	56	225
Rodney Strong, Sonoma, CA	18	71
Willamette Valley Vineyards, OR	19	90

MERLOT

	GL	BTL
Clos du Bois, CA	10	38
Havens Court, CA	12	48
Duckhorn Vineyards, Napa, CA	48	190

CABERNET

	GL	BTL
Catena Alta, Mendoza, AR	33	130
Coppolla Director's Cut, Alexander Valley, CA	19	74
Duckhorn Vineyards, Napa, CA	44	175
Josh Cellars, Lodi, CA	14	55
Stags Leap Artemis, Napa, CA	75	300

RED BLENDS

	GL	BTL
Lignum, Sicilia, ITA	14	55
Opus One, Napa, CA	175	700
Paraduxx, Napa, CA	44	175
Pessimist Special Select, Paso Robles, CA	16	63
Podere Sapaio, Bolgheri, Tuscany, ITA	54	275
Susamaniello, Masseria Liv Veli, Salento, ITA	11	43

OTHER REDS

	GL	BTL
Barbera d'Asti Superior, Mompirone, ITA	20	95
Beaujolais, Duboeuf, FR	16	60
Bordeaux, Chateau Delauret, FR	38	150
Malbec, Antigal Uno, AR	13	50
Shiraz, Penfolds Koonunga Hill, AU	12	45
Syrah, Parducci True Grit, CA	18	70
Zinfandel, Orin Swift 8 years in the Desert, Napa	50	200